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PRESS RELEASE Jakarta, 25 January 2021

BKPM Surpass 2020’s Investment Realization Target. Chairman of BKPM: Outside Java Investment Realization Exceeding

Java Investment Realization

Jakarta, 25" January 2021 — Today, Indonesia Investment Coordinating Board (BKPM) has published the investment
realization data for October — December 2020 (fourth quarter of 2020) that reached IDR 214.7 trillion or increased by
3,1% compared to the same period in 2019. Based on that achievement, the realization of Domestic Direct Investment
(DDI) recorded IDR 103.6 trillion or equal to 48.3% of the total investment realization. Meanwhile, IDR 111.1 trillion of
Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) has contributed 51.7% of the total achievement. The Indonesian labors absorption within

this period reached 294.780 labors.

Cumulatively, throughout the January - December 2020, Indonesia's investment realization performance reached IDR
826.3 trillion or equal to 101.1% of 2020’s investment realization target (IDR 817.2 trillion), consist of IDR 412.8 trillion
(49.9%) of FDI and IDR 413.5 trillion (50.1%) of DDI. That performance successfully absorbed 1,156,361 Indonesian labors

from 153.349 investment projects.

"With the hard work by BKPM, even though the national economic condition experienced economic contraction due to
the COVID-19 pandemic, the 2020’s investment realization target of IDR 817.2 trillion has been surpassed by
approximately IDR 9 trillion with Domestic Direct Investment (DDI) contribution higher than Foreign Direct Investment
(FDI). DDI has become the locomotive of investment realization within the COVID-19 period and BKPM provide equal
assistance towards both DDI and FDI, as shown by the last five years’ investment realization data of nearly equal
investment realization of DDI and FDI,” said Chairman of BKPM, Bahlil Lahadalia, at the fourth quarter investment

realization press conference. (January 25" 2021, Jakarta)

Regarding the investment distribution pattern, in the fourth quarter of 2020, the portion of investment realization
outside Java Island reached IDR 113.4 trillion (52.8%), bigger than those in Java that worth IDR 101.3 trillion (47.2%).
Meanwhile in January — December 2020, investment realization outside Java Island worth IDR 417.5 trillion (50.5%) and

investment realization in Java Island worth IDR 408.8 trillion (49.5%).



“This can be seen as an evidence that both FDI and DDI were not solely target Java Island as their main investment
destination. Afterwards, aligning with the government’s focus on downstream industry and national economic
transformation will boost the investment realization outside Java Island. BKPM committed to provide better investment
incentives for investment outside Java Island in order to achieve equal distribution of quality investment throughout

Indonesia,” said Bahlil.

Bahlil emphasize that one of the key indicator for investors in choosing their investment destination is the availability of
infrastructure. Investment outside Java Island can only be boost with the availability of infrastructure that support the

business process of investment projects.

In the fourth quarter of 2020, the transportation, warehouse and telecommunications sector contributed the largest
with the amount valued IDR 36.4 trillion (17.0%) and West Java Province recorded the largest realization based on project

location, that is IDR 34.1 trillion (15.9%).

“Important notes from the investment realization in fourth quarter of 2020 was the increase of investment realization
especially from FDI towards locations such as North Maluku and other eastern Indonesia regions. This condition indicated
that foreign investors already been settled for conducting business within regions that previously not perceived as

potential investment destination,” said Bahlil.

Accumulative data of investment realization in 2020, shows that the transportation, warehouse and telecommunications
sector still contributed as the largest with the amount valued IDR 144.8 trillion (17.5%) and West Java Province recorded
the largest realization based on project location equal to IDR 120.4 trillion (14.6%). Singapore which acts as FDI’s hub-

country, still ranked 1° as the source of FDI with US$ 9.8 billion (34.1%).

With the pass of The Omnibus Bill on Job Creation, and national vaccination program, Bahlil inform that the investment
realization target for 2021 are align with the National Development Planning Agency / Bappenas calculation of IDR 855.8
trillion. However, President Joko Widodo instruct that investment realization in 2021 targeted at the level of IDR 900

trillion.



“We have to loyal and comply with the President’s instruction. BKPM must improve the level of communication with
investors in order to accelerate investment realization, while also need to immediately adapt with new strategies for

achieving the IDR 900 trillion target within the condition of COVID-19 pandemic,” said Bahlil answering the media.

Documentation of the press conference can be downloaded http://bit.ly/FotoKonpresTWIV2020

--End--
For further information, please contact:
Tina Talisa
Spokesperson for Indonesia Investment Coordinating Board
JI. Jend. Gatot Subroto No.44 Jakarta 12190
E-mail: tina.talisa@bkpm.go.id
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103,666.5 m

Transportation, Warehouse, and
Telecommunication

Construction

Housing, Industrial Estate, and Office
Building

Electricity, Gas, and Water Supply
Chemical and Pharmaceutical Industry
Food Crops, Plantations, and Livestock

Food Industry

Metal, Except Machinery and
Equipment Industry

Trade and Reparation

Hotel and Restaurant

Other Services

Mining

Textile Industry

Paper and Printing Industry
Rubber and Plastic Based Goods
Industry

Non-Metallic Mineral Industry
Vehicle and Other Transportation
Industry

Machinery, Electronic, Medical
Instrument, Precision, Optical, and
Watch Industry

Other Industries

Wood Industry

Forestry

Leather Goods and Footwear Industry
Fishery

Investment Realization in Quarter IV 2020: Based on Sector

Investment
(Rp Billion)
20,170.2

19,343.9
15,526.9

9,343.6
8,657.7
7,410.1

3,862.8
3,613.3

3,401.7
2,714.1
2,666.8
2,295.1

782.5

724.0
713.7

555.9
401.8

396.2

321.0
292.1
249.9
179.5

43.6

1,474

2,392
1,382

704
692
1,249

1,743

415

16,424
1,840
3,866

576
404

354
464

213
175

284

393
320
114
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FDI
Sector

Metal, Except Machinery and
Equipment Industry

Electricity, Gas, and Water Supply
Transportation, Warehouse, and
Telecommunication

Paper and Printing Industry
Mining

Vehicle and Other Transportation
Industry

Housing, Industrial Estate, and Office
Building

Food Industry

Food Crops, Plantations, and Livestock
Chemical and Pharmaceutical Industry
Trade and Reparation

Other Services

Machinery, Electronic, Medical
Instrument, Precision, Optical, and
Watch Industry

Textile Industry

Hotel and Restaurant

Leather Goods and Footwear Industry
Rubber and Plastic Based Goods
Industry

Construction

Other Industries
Non-Metallic Mineral Industry
Forestry
Wood Industry
Fishery
Total

Investment
(USS Million)
1,487.1

1,366.1
1,130.5

594.4
561.4
475.7

457.9
444.6

384.4
231.3
100.6
100.1

97.6

58.3
57.2

37.8
34.1

314

29.4
15.3
7.0

5.1

5.0
7,712.5

Project

444

226
487

212
355
494

672
1,048

539
694
4,113
3,011
585

458
1,799

149
406

279

379
119

43

154
120
16,786
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DDI
Sector

West Java
Special Territory of Jakarta
Banten
East Java
Central Java
East Kalimantan
Riau
South Sumatera
North Sumatera
Riau Islands
South Sulawesi
West Kalimantan
Papua
Aceh
South Kalimantan
West Sumatera
Bengkulu
West Papua
West Nusa Tenggara
Central Sulawesi
Bali
Jambi
East Nusa Tenggara
Central Kalimantan
North Sulawesi
Lampung
Bangka Belitung Islands
Maluku
Southeast Sulawesi
Special Territory of Yogyakarta
North Kalimantan
North Maluku
West Sulawesi
Gorontalo

Total

Investment Realization in Quarter IV 2020: Based on Location

Investment

(Rp Billion)
16,008.7
9,261.0
8,896.0
8,267.3
7,812.1
7,296.1
7,222.4
6,865.8
4,886.1
3,521.1
2,639.5
2,553.6
2,410.1
1,814.8
1,467.8
1,465.7
1,179.6
1,132.4
1,128.1
1,068.4
1,034.9
1,025.4
955.5
875.7
775.9
549.9
539.1
225.7
219.4
167.9
146.7
125.9
66.9
60.8
103,666.5

Project

3,688
6,816
2,127
5,903
3,037
1,666
1,093
618
1,531
740
596
688
119
617
534
407
170
132
436
275
777
571
335
392
400
338
243
120
215
742
114
64

35
120
35,659
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FDI
Sector Investment
(USS Million)

West Java 1,256.8
Special Territory of Jakarta 917.7
South Sumatera 882.6
Banten 770.6
North Maluku 655.8
Central Sulawesi 545.8
Riau 460.3
Riau Islands 375.5
Central Java 340.4
East Java 249.0
Southeast Sulawesi 234.2
Papua 206.9
West Kalimantan 175.1
North Sumatera 113.5
South Sulawesi 90.0
West Nusa Tenggara 67.2
East Kalimantan 64.7
North Sulawesi 62.0
Central Kalimantan 40.3
Bali 35.1
South Kalimantan 34.1
West Sumatera 27.8
Maluku 24.2
Lampung 17.2
Aceh 16.4
Gorontalo 15.1
Bangka Belitung Islands 9.1
East Nusa Tenggara 7.2
West Papua 5.0
Jambi 5.0
Special Territory of Yogyakarta 3.7
Bengkulu 3.3
North Kalimantan 1.0
West Sulawesi 0.1

Total 7,712.5

Project

3,020
5,615
170
1,109
56
111
235
620
774
1,027
38

82
236
448
137
610
227
70
148
1,120
97

97

26

20

47

17

51
172
43

75
152
30

18

18
16,786
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(Rp Billion)
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413,535.5 m

Transportation, Warehouse, and
Telecommunication

Construction

Housing, Industrial Estate, and Office
Building

Electricity, Gas, and Water Supply

Food Crops, Plantations, and Livestock
Food Industry

Chemical and Pharmaceutical Industry
Trade and Reparation

Other Services

Mining

Hotel and Restaurant
Metal, Except Machinery and
Equipment Industry

Non-Metallic Mineral Industry
Rubber and Plastic Based Goods
Industry

Paper and Printing Industry
Vehicle and Other Transportation
Industry

Textile Industry

Other Industries

Wood Industry

Forestry

Machinery, Electronic, Medical
Instrument, Precision, Optical, and
Watch Industry

Fishery

Leather Goods and Footwear Industry

Investment Realization in 2020: Based on Sector

93,282.8

68,289.3
44,852.8

35,518.8

32,096.5
27,872.7
22,526.1
16,748.4
14,242.7
13,755.1

10,203.1
8,857.6

5,861.9
4,428.7

3,745.9
2,556.5

2,103.2
2,051.0
1,263.4
1,163.6
1,156.0

564.9
394.8

4,115

6,549
4,347

1,921

3,976
6,045
2,283
38,810
10,741
1,717

5,448
1,418

738
1,685

1,101
541

1,350
1,183
941
318
831

381
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FDI
Sector

Metal, Except Machinery and
Equipment Industry

Electricity, Gas, and Water Supply
Transportation, Warehouse, and
Telecommunication

Housing, Industrial Estate, and Office
Building

Mining

Chemical and Pharmaceutical Industry
Food Industry

Food Crops, Plantations, and Livestock
Paper and Printing Industry

Vehicle and Other Transportation
Industry

Other Services

Machinery, Electronic, Medical
Instrument, Precision, Optical, and
Watch Industry

Hotel and Restaurant

Trade and Reparation

Other Industries

Rubber and Plastic Based Goods
Industry

Textile Industry

Non-Metallic Mineral Industry
Leather Goods and Footwear Industry
Construction

Wood Industry

Fishery
Forestry
Total

Investment
(USS Million)
5,969.2

4,613.9
3,580.4

2,191.4

2,005.1
1,742.5
1,592.1
1,184.2
942.8
942.0

7333
601.3

441.1
434.1

294.1
291.4

279.8
248.3
214.0
189.5

84.7

48.2
42.6
28,666.3

Project

1,669

846
1,588

2,209

1,199
2,598
3,856
1,718

784
1,904

9,793
2,139

5,900
12,682

1,381
1,559

1,782
500
618
856
569

410
166
56,726
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DDI
Sector

East Java
West Java
Special Territory of Jakarta
Riau
Banten
Central Java
East Kalimantan
North Sumatera
South Sumatera
Riau Islands
West Kalimantan
South Sulawesi
Aceh
Lampung
West Nusa Tenggara
Bali
Bengkulu
Central Sulawesi
South Kalimantan
Central Kalimantan
Jambi
West Sumatera
East Nusa Tenggara
North Sulawesi
Southeast Sulawesi
Papua
Special Territory of Yogyakarta
North Kalimantan
West Papua
Bangka Belitung Islands
Gorontalo
North Maluku
Maluku
West Sulawesi

Total

Investment Realization in 2020: Based on Location

Investment

(Rp Billion)
55,660.6
51,400.5
42,954.7
34,117.8
31,145.7
30,606.1
25,934.0
18,189.5
15,824.5
14,249.0
9,256.5
9,142.0
8,241.1
7,120.5
6,582.4
5,432.7
5,399.2
5,261.3
4,286.3
3,710.0
3,511.7
3,106.2
3,028.5
3,005.6
2,865.7
2,722.2
2,683.4
2,235.2
1,925.4
1,863.8
683.6
662.1
474.8
252.9
413.535,5

Project

15,562
8,989
17,667
3,382
5,833
8,628
3,823
4,220
2,103
2,224
2,074
1,919
1,830
1,271
1,200
2,513
476
812
1,620
976
1,473
1,037
761
813
552
323
2,147
325
311
972
291
121
262
113
96,623
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FDI

Sector

West Java
Special Territory of Jakarta
North Maluku
Banten
Central Sulawesi
Riau Islands
East Java
South Sumatera
Central Java
Southeast Sulawesi
Riau
North Sumatera
West Kalimantan
Papua
Lampung
East Kalimantan
West Nusa Tenggara
Bali
South Kalimantan
South Sulawesi
Bengkulu
Central Kalimantan
Maluku
North Sulawesi
West Sumatera
East Nusa Tenggara
North Kalimantan
Gorontalo
Aceh
Bangka Belitung Islands
Jambi
West Papua
Special Territory of Yogyakarta
West Sulawesi

Total

Investment
(USS Million)
4,793.7
3,613.3
2,409.0
2,143.6
1,779.0
1,649.4
1,575.5
1,543.9
1,363.6
1,268.6
1,078.0
974.8
759.3
567.7
498.4
378.0
302.1
293.3
240.8
236.1
192.3
177.6
176.7
155.7
125.6
81.3
68.4
67.6
51.1
48.4
27.0
10.6
9.7
6.5
28,666.3

Project

11,031
16,787
182
4,288
388
2,143
4,059
662
2,795
145
823
1,465
805
184
384
722
1,776
3,967
309
467
102
404
61
291
341
520
88

51
142
312
291
121
569
51
56,726



DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT REALIZATION
QUARTER IV AND JANUARY — DECEMBER 2020

Jakarta, January 25t 2021
INDONESIA INVESTMENT COORDINATING BOARD



1. QUARTER IV 2020 and January - December 2020 : In Comparison with 2019



BKPM Investment Realization in Quarter IV 2020

1000

200

Q
8

Rp Trillion
iy
8

Nl B O OB - E = =

0
Achievement™®
Q12019 Q12019 Qi 2019 Qv 2019 JAN-DEC 2019 Q12020 Q12020 Q2020 Qv 2020 JAN-DEC 2020 Target *) )
Total 195.1 200.5 205.7 208.3 809.6 210.7 191.9 209.0 214.7 826.3 817.2 101.1%
m DDl 87.2 95.6 100.7 103.0 386.5 1127 94.3 102.9 103.6 4135 469.1 88.2%
m FDI 107.9 104.9 105.0 105.3 423.1 98.0 97.6 106.1 111.1 412.8 348.1 118.6%

DDI: Domestic Direct Investment

FDI: Foreign Direct Investment
*) The investment realization target for 2020 is based on the chairman of BKPM letter No. 102/A.1/2020 dated April 16t 2020 regarding the QUARTER IV 2020 m
Proposed Revision of the Investment Targets for 2020-2024 due to the Impact of Covid-19 and the letter from Ministry of National Development

Planning of the Republic of Indonesia to The Indonesia Investment Coordinating Board (BKPM) No. B.265/M.PPN/D1/PP.03.02/04/2020 dated DDI 0.7% 0.8%
April 24t 2020 regarding the Approval of the Proposed Revision of Investment Target 2020-2024 due to the Impact of Covid-19. ’ ’

**) Towards the 2020 investment realization target FDI 5.5% 4.6%

= The investment realization figures of the fourth quarter of 2020 constitute the direct investment TOTAL 3.1% 2.7%

realization done for the three months period (October — December 2020) based on investment realization
report (LKPM) from the DDI and FDI companies.
= |nvestment on Oil and Gas, Banking, Non-Bank Financial Institution, Insurance, Leasing, and Home Industry
sectors are excluded. DDI 7.0%
* The investment value is in Trillion Rupiah (T), and USS 1= Rp 14,400 based on The 2020 National Budget FDI 22.4%
= The total investment realization of the fourth quarter of 2020 is Rp 214.7 T, 2.7 % increase from the third
quarter of 2020 (Rp 209.0 T) and 3.1 % increase from the fourth quarter of 2019 (Rp 208.3 T)
® |nvestment realization in January — December 2020 is Rp 826.3 T, 2.1% increase from the previous period
in January — December 2019 (Rp 809.6 T)

TOTAL 2.1%




E Investment Realization in Quarter IV 2020 and January — December 2020
BKPM Compared to The Same Period in 2019 : DDI and FDI

1. Quarter 1V 2019 and Quarter IV 2020 : DDI and FDI

QUARTER IV 2020
otal : Rp 214.

Total : Rp 208.3 T

FDI

y-0-y
DDI _ FDI
Rp 111.1T

DDI

Rp105.3T
(50.6%) Rp103.6 T
T~ ) DDI 0.7% (51.7%)\ Vi
FDI 5.5%
TOTAL 3.1%

2.Jan - Dec 2019 and Jan - Dec 2020 : DDI and FDI

Jan — Dec 2020
Total : Rp 826.3 T

Total : Rp 809.6 T
FDI
FDI

Rp423.1T

(52.3%1\

T= Trillion

DDI
Rp413.5T
(50.1%)

y;

e
DDI .9%
wasst T A
DDI -2.4%
TOTAL 2.1%




Investment Realization in Quarter IV 2020 and January — December 2020
Compared to The Same Period in 2019 : Java and Outside Java

W

BKPM

1. Quarter IV 2019 and Quarter IV 2020 : Java and Outside Java

Rp 103.8 T
8% 50.2%
(49.8%) \ ( ) Java -3.0% Outside Java Java
Rp113.4T N\_Rp101.3T
| , Outside Java 9.2% (528%) l(:'47.2%)
\ \—/ TOTAL 3.1%

2. Jan — Dec 2019 dan Jan — Dec 2020: Java and Outside Java

Quarter 1V 2020
Rp 214,

Total : Rp 208.3 T otal :

Java
Rp104.5T

Outside Java

Jan — Dec 2020

Total : Rp 826.3 T

Total : Rp 809.6 T

Outside Java

Outside Java
Rp417.5T

Java

Java

T= Trillion

R':‘::;g T Rp 434.6 T (50,5%) Rp408.8 T
N \ Pir
Java -5.9%
t Outside Java| 11.3%
\v TOTAL 2.1%




2. Quarter IV 2020: Sector, Location, and Country of Origin



ﬁ INVESTMENT REALIZATION IN QUARTER IV 2020: BASED ON SECTOR

BKPM

Others
Rp30.6T
(29.6%)

Chemical and
Pharmaceutical Industry
Rp8.7T
(8.4%)

Electricity, Gas, and
Water Supply
Rp9.3T
(9.0%)

Transportation,
Warehouse, and
—__ Telecommunication
Rp20.2T
(19.5%)
Construction
Rp19.3T

(18.6%)
/

Housing, Industrial
Estate,
and Office Building

— Rp15.5T

(14.9%)

Others
US$ 2.6 B
(33.7%)

Mining
US$ 0.5B
(6.5%)

Paper and Printing Industry
USs$ 0.6 B
(7.8%)

Basic Metal, Metal Goods,
Non-Machinery and
Equipment Industry

US$1.5B
(19.5%)

Electricity, Gas,
and Water Supply
— Us$14B
(18.2%)
Transportation,
Warehouse, and
Telecommunication
US$1.1B
(14.3%)

Others
Rp824T
(38.3%)

Construction/

Rp19.8T
(9.2%)

DDI + FDI

Transportation, Warehouse,
and Telecommunication

Rp36.4T
/ (17.0%)

Electricity, Gas, and
Water Supply

Rp29.0T

(13.5%)

Basic Metal, Metal Goods,
Non-Machinery and
Equipment Industry

Rp25.0T
(11.7%)

Housing, Industrial Estate,
and Office Building
Rp22.1T
(10.3%)

\

T=Trillion
B= Billion



ﬁ

BKPM INVESTMENT REALIZATION IN QUARTER IV 2020: BASED ON SECTOR

DDI N
INVESTMENT INVESTMENT
SECTOR
Slowel (Rp Billion) PROJECT m_ Rp Million iderldar

NO
1 Transportation, Warehouse, and Telecommunication 20,170.2 1,474 Fa:jsthetal Metal goods, non-Machinery and Equipment 1,487.1
; ndustr
2 COI"IS-tI‘UCtIOI"I : : — Lot 2002 2 Electrlc)llty, Gas, and Water Supply 1,366.1 226
& _[Hewsing), ISR ESENS, £lile) Quies Sl Loz i 3 Transportation, Warehouse, and Telecommunication 1,130.5 487
4 |Fesiiely, Cem, e WiEitar U aly 9,343.6 704 4 Paper and Printing Industry 594.4 212
5 Chemical and Pharmaceutical Industry 8,657.7 692 5  Mining 561.4 355
6 Food Crops, Plantations, and Livestock 7,410.1 1,249 6 vehicle and Other Transportation Industry 475.7 494
7 Food Industry 3,862.8 1,743 7 Housing, Industrial Estate, and Office Building 457.9 672
8 Basic Metal, Metal goods, non-Machinery and Equipment 3,613.3 415 S Industry 4446 1,048
9 ?r(;:setg]d Reparation 3.401.7 16,424 9  Food Crops, Plantations, and Livestock 384.4 539
10 Hotel and Restaurant 2714.1 1.840 10 Chemical and Pharmaceutical Industry 231.3 694
11 Other Services 2 666.8 3.866 11 Trade and Reparation 100.6 4,113
e L 22951 >7 12 ﬁth(:' SerVI(I:ETS tronic, Medical Instrument, Precision o o
13 Textile Industry 7825 404 Osgcg;,e%’ | Vs;tgznl'ﬁéu;r)'/ca SIS, [FEEe, 97.6 585
14 Paperand Printing Industry 2210 354 14 Textile Industry 58.3 458
15 Rubber and Plastic Based Goods Industry 713.7 464 15 Hotel and Restaurant 572 1,799
16 Non Metallic Mineral Industry 555.9 213 16
. - Leather Goods and Footwear Industry 37.8 149

17 Vehicle and Other Transportation Industry 401.8 175
18 Machinery, Electronic, Medical Instrument, Precision, 396.2 284 17" Rubber and Plastic Based Goods Industry 34.1 09

Optical, and Watch Industry 18  Construction 31.4 279
19 Other Industries 321.0 393 19 Other Industries 29.4 379
20 Wood Industry 292.1 320 20 Non Metallic Mineral Industry 15.3 119
21 Forestry 249.9 114 21  Forestry 7.0 43
22 Leather Goods and Footwear Industry 179.5 50 22 Wwood Industry 5.1 154
23 Fishery 43.6 131 23 Fishery 5.0 120

TOTAL 103,666.5 35,659 TOTAL 7,712.5 16,786




BKPM

INVESTMENT REALIZATION IN QUARTER 1V 2020: BASED ON LOCATION

Others
Rp53.3T
(51.5%) _\

West Java
Rp16.0 T
(15.4%)

Special Territory
_— of Jakarta
Rp9.3T
(9.0%)

(8.6%)

\ East Java
Centraila\a/ Rp8.3T

(8.0)

Others
Us$3.2B

(41.5%)\

North Maluku _/‘I

Us$0.7B
(9.1%)

—— WestJava
US$1.3B
(16.9%)

Special Territory
\ of Jakarta
USs$0.9B
(11.7%)

\ South Sumatera

Us$0.8B

(10.4%)
Banten

USs$ 0.8 B
(10.4%)

DDI + FDI

West Java
Rp34.1T
(15.9%)

_—

Others Special Territory of
Rp 104.6 T / Jakarta
(48.7%) Rp225T
\ (10.5%)
"~ Banten
Rp20.0T
(9.3%)
\South Sumatera
| Rp19.6 T
Riau (9.1%)
Rp13.9T
(6.5%)
T=Trillion
B= Billion



ﬁ INVESTMENT REALIZATION IN QUARTER IV 2020: BASED ON LOCATION

BKPM
DI N
o oo e wsion | e | [ I e
1 WestJava 16,008.7 3,688 1  WestJava 1,256.8 3,020
2 Special Territory of Jakarta 9,261.0 6,816 2 Special Territory of Jakarta 917.7 5,615
3 Banten 8,896.0 2,127 3 South Sumatera 882.6 170
4 East Java 8,267.3 5,903 4 Banten 770.6 1,109
5 Central Java 7,812.1 3,037 5 North Maluku 655.8 56
6  East Kalimantan 7,296.1 1,666 6  Central Sulawesi 545.8 111
7 Riau 7,222.4 1,093 7  Riau 460.3 235
8  South Sumatera 6,865.8 618 8  RiaulIsland 375.5 620
9  North Sumatera 4,886.1 1,531 9 CentralJava 340.4 774
10  Riau Island 3,521.1 740 10 EastJava 249.0 1,027
11  South Sulawesi 2,639.5 596 11  Southeast Sulawesi 234.2 38
12 West Kalimantan 2,553.6 688 12 Papua 206.9 82
13  Papua 2,410.1 119 13  West Kalimantan 175.1 236
14 Aceh 1,814.8 617 14 North Sumatera 113.5 448
15  South Kalimantan 1,467.8 534 15 South Sulawesi 90.0 137
16 West Sumatera 1,465.7 407 16 West NusaTenggara 67.2 610
17 Bengkulu 1,179.6 170 17  East Kalimantan 64.7 227
18 West Papua 1,132.4 132 18 North Sulawesi 62.0 70
19 West Nusa Tenggara 1,128.1 436 19 ¢ —= T 148
20 Central Sulawesi 1,068.4 275 o B:::t’a alimantan 351 1120
- . ’
;; :?::I\:bi ::gi::z ;;I 21 South Kalimantan 34.1 97
23  East Nusa Tenggara 955.5 335 :: Lv:f: ksuumatera ;zg :Z
24 Central Kalimantan 875.7 392 24 Lampung 17:2 90
25 North Sulawesi 775.9 400 25  Aceh 16.4 47
2GMILaliTEYhg i 338 26  Gorontalo 15.1 17
27  Bangka Belitung Island 539.1 243 27  Bangka Belitung Island 9.1 51
28  Maluku e 120 28  East Nusa Tenggara 7.2 172
29 Southeast Sulawesi 219.4 215 29  west Papua 5.0 43
30 Special Territory of Yogyakarta 167.9 742 30 Jambi 5.0 75
31 North Kalimantan 146.7 114 31  Sspecial Territory of Yogyakarta 3.7 152
32 North Maluku 125.9 64 32 Bengkulu 3.3 30
33 West Sulawesi 66.9 35 33 North Kalimantan 1.0 18
34 Gorontalo 60.8 120 34 West Sulawesi 0.1 18
‘ TOTAL 103,666.5 35,659 TOTAL 7,712.5 16,786




BKMPM INVESTMENT REALIZATION QUARTER 1V 2020: BASED ON COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Others
US$1.4B
(20.1%) \ .
Singapore
US$2.6B
/ .
Japan
Us$0.5B
(5.9%)

South Korea
US$ 0.7B
(9.1%

\ China
Hongkong US$ 1.3 B

USS1.1B (17.3%)
(13.7%)

B = Billion



BKPM

m COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INVE:Iﬁf; (US$ | pro3JECT m COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INVE:I:::: (US$ | prosecT m COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INVE:E?; (US$ | pRro3EecT

NGOV A WN R

(-]

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Singapore
China
Hongkong
South Korea
Japan
Netherlands
Taiwan

United States of
America
Malaysia
Australia

British Virgin Islands

England
Canada
Seychelles
Bermuda

India

Mauritius
Germany
British Isles
Thailand
Cayman Islands
Luxembourg
Swiss

Belgium

France

West Samoa
Italy

United Arab Emirates
New Zealand
Russia

Poland

Yemen

Marshall Islands
Malta

Czech Republic
Saudi Arabia

2,615.7
1,333.1
1,055.7
699.5
453.7

402.0
294.7

269.6

83.3
78.9
73.3

72.5
64.9
36.2
28.8
22.4
19.5
18.3
15.0
12.6
10.5
9.9
9.7
6.0
6.0
4.8
3.7
2.3
1.3
1.3
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.7
0.5
0.4

4,630
949
916

1,545

2,365
790
297

467

950
479
247

382
83
59

9

257
88

302

1

125

64
111
175
116

315
28

149

29

55

68

39

61

17

11
10

38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58

59
60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

American Samoa

Ukraine

Cyprus
Spain

Brazil
Sweden
Cook Islands
Greece
Portugal
Serbia
Lithuania

Lebanon
Pakistan

Denmark
Norway
Sri Lanka
Ireland
Slovakia
Hungary
Turkey
Iran
Austria

Guernsey
South Africa

Jordan
Kenya
Bangladesh
Finland
Panama
Anguilla
Morocco
Egypt
Scotland
Vietnam
Liberia
Croatia

0.3

0.3
0.3
0.2

0.2
0.1

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

W o N OL

-
= 0

WAN ARG WA

74

75
76
77

78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99

Mauritania

Brunei Darussalam
Fiji

Algeria

Papua New Guinea

Slovenia
Bahama

Nigeria
Kazakhstan
Puerto Rico
Mexico
Myanmar
Afghanistan

Suriah
Colombia
Bolivia
Latvia
Macao
Gibraltar

Romania
Argentina

Namibia
Bulgaria
Philippines
Liechtenstein
Tunisia
Azerbaijan

100 Vanuatu
101 Bahrain
102 Uruguay

TOTAL

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0,0
0.0

0.0
7,712.5

[
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16,786



3. JANUARY — DECEMBER 2020: Sector, Location, Country of Origin, and Region
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BKPM

Others
Rp139.5T__ ——
(33.7%)

INVESTMENT REALIZATION IN JANUARY — DECEMBER 2020: BASED ON SECTOR

DDI

Transportation,
Warehouse, and
Telecommunication
Rp93.3T
(22.6%)

Construction
. —

Food Crops, Plantation, Rp68.3T
and Livestock (16.5%)
Rp32.1T -_—
(7.8%) Housing, Industrial
Estates, and Office
Electricity, Gas, and Water Supply Building
Rp355T Rp44.9T
(8.6%) (10.8%)

Others
US$ 10.3B
(36.0%)

Mining
Us$2.0B

(7.0%) \

Housing, Industrial Estates and Office

Building
Us$2.2B
(7.6%)

Basic Metal, Metal Goods,
Non-Machinery and
Equipment Industry
USs$ 6.0B
(20.8%)

' Electricity, Gas, and
Water Supply
us$ 4.6 B
(16.1%)
Transportation, Warehouse,
and Telecommunication
Us$3.6B

(12.5%)

Others
Rp3373T
(40.9%)

Construction /

Rp71.0T
(8.6%)

DDI + FDI

Transportation, Warehouse,
and Telecommunication RP
1448T

_— (17.5%)

Electricity, Gas, and
Water Supply
Rp 102.0 T

e (12.3%)

Basic Metal, Metal
Goods, Non-Machinery
and Equipment Industry

Rp 94.8T
(11.5%)
Housing, Industrial Estates, T=Trillion
and Office Building B= Billion
Rp76.4T
(9.2%)



ﬁ' INVESTMENT REALIZATION IN JANUARY — DECEMBER 2020: BASED ON SECTOR

BKPM
DDI I
o e e | S -
1 Transportation, Warehouse, and Telecommunication 93,282.8 4,115 1 Basic Metal, Metal goods, non-Machinery and Equipment 5.969.2 1.669
2 Construction 68,289.3 6,549 Industry ' '
3 Housing, Industrial Estates, and Office Building 44,852.8 4347 2 Electricity, Gas, and Water Supply 4,613.9 846
4  Electricity, Gas, and Water Supply 35,518.8 1,921 3 Transportation, Warehouse, and Telecommunication 3,580.4 1,588
5  Food Crops, Plantation, and Livestock 32,096.5 3,976 4 Housing, Industrial Estates, and Office Building 2,191.4 2,209
6 Food Industry 27,872.7 6,045 > Mining 2,005.1 1,199
7  Chemical and Pharmaceutical Industry 22,526.1 2,283 6 Chemical and Pharmaceutical Industry 1,742.5 2,598
8 Trade and Reparation 16,748.4 38,810 7/ Food Industry 1,592.1 3,856
9 Other Services 14,242.7 10,741 8 Food Crops, Plantation, and Livestock 1,184.2 1,718
10 Mining 13,755.1 1,717 9 Paper and Printing Industry 942.8 784
11 Hotel and Restaurant 10,203.1 5,448 10 Vehicle and Other Transportation Industry 942.0 1,904
12 Basic Metal, Metal goods, non-Machinery and Equipment 8.857.6 1418 11 Other Industries 733.3 9,793
LR ’ ' 12 Machinery, Electronics, Medical Instruments, Precision, 601.3 2139
- o 4
13  Non Metallic Mineral Industry 5,861.9 738 Optical, and Watch Industry
14 Rubber and Plastics Based Goods Industry 4,428.7 1,685 13 Hoteland Restaurant 441.1 5,900
15 Paper and Printing Industry 3,745.9 1,101 14 Tradeand Reparation 434.1 12,682
16 Vehicle and Other Transportation Industry 2,556.5 541 Lol Othesiindustiles 294.1 1,381
16 Rubber and Plastics Based Goods Industry 291.4 1,559
17 Textile Indust-ry 2,103.2 1,350 17 Textile Industry 279.8 1,782
i: 3:::; ::::::::S :’g:;': 1';2: 18 Non Metallic Mineral Industry 248.3 500
— 19 Leather Goods and Footwear Industry 214.0 618
20 Forestry 1,163.6 318 :
. . . - 20 Construction 189.5 856
21 Mac_hmery, Electronics, Medical Instruments, Precision, 1,156.0 831 2 o 84.7 569
Optical, and Watch Industry 0o0d 1ndustry .
22 Fishery 564.9 381 22 Fishery 48.2 410
23 Leather Goods and Footwear Industry 394.8 184 23 Forestry 4.6 166

TOTAL 413,535.5 96,623 Total 28,666.3 56,726




BKPM

Others

Rp198.2 T
(47.9%)

INVESTMENT REALIZATION IN JANUARY — DECEMBER 2020: BASED ON LOCATION

DDI

East Java
Rp55.7T
(13.5%)

West Java
Rp51.4T
(12.4%)

Special Territory of
/ Jakarta
Rp43.0T
(10.4%)

/ Riau
Banten Rp34.1T

Rp31.1T (8.3%)
(7.5%)

Others
USs$ 14.0B
(48.6%)

West Java
Us$4.8B
(16.7%)

Special Territory of Jakarta
US$3.6B
(12.6%)

North Maluku
uUs$2.48B
(8.4%)

\ Banten

US$2.1B
(7.5%)

Central SuIawesiJ
uUs$1.8B
(6.2%)

Others
Rp4204T
(50.8%)

DDI + FDI

West Java
Rp 1204 T

/ (14.6%)

Special Territory of

Jakarta
Rp95.0 T
(11.5%)
East Java
. Rp783T
(9.5%)
\ Banten
Rp62.0T
Central Java (7.5%)
p50.2T
(6.1%)
T=Trillion
B= Billion



ﬁ‘* INVESTMENT REALIZATION IN JANUARY — DECEMBER 2020: BASED ON LOCATION

BKPA
NO LOCATION VTS S RCUETR R GG S Sl NO [ LOCATION  |INVESTMENT(USS Million)| PROJECT |
1 EastJava 55,660.6 15,562 1 WestJava 4,793.7 11,031
2 WestJava 51,400.5 8,989 2 Special Territory of Jakarta 3,613.3 16,787
3 Special Territory of Jakarta 42,954.7 17,667 3 North Maluku 2,409.0 182
4 Riau 34,117.8 3,382 4 Banten 2,143.6 4,288
5 Banten 31,145.7 5833 5 Central Sulawesi 1,779.0 388
6 Central Java 30,606.1 8,628 6 Riau Islands 1,649.4 2,143
7 East Kalimantan 25,934.0 3,823 7 EastJava 1,575.5 4,059
8  North Sumatera 18,189.5 4,220 8 South Sumatera 1,543.9 662
9 South Sumatera 15,824.5 2,103 9 Central Java 1,363.6 2,795
10 Riau Islands 14,249.0 2,224 10 Southeast Sulawesi 1,268.6 145
11 West Borneo 9,256.5 2,074 11 Riau 1,078.0 823
12 South Sulawesi 9,142.0 1,919 12 North Sumatera 974.8 1,465
13 Aceh 8,241.1 1,830 13 West Kalimantan 759.3 805
14 Lampung 7,120.5 1,271 14 Papua 567.7 184
15 West Nusa Tenggara 6,582.4 1,200 15 Lampung 498.4 384
16 Bali 5,432.7 2,513 16 East Kalimantan 378.0 722
17 Bengkulu 5,399.2 476 17 West Nusa Tenggara 302.1 1,776
18 Central Sulawesi 5,261.3 812 18 Bali 293.3 3,967
19 South Kalimantan 4,286.3 1,620 19 South Kalimantan 240.8 309
20 Central Kalimantan 3,710.0 976 20 South Sulawesi 236.1 467
21 Jambi 3,511.7 1,473 21 Bengkulu 192.3 102
22 West Sumatera 3,106.2 1,037 22 Central Kalimantan 177.6 404
23 East Nusa Tenggara 3,028.5 761 23 Maluku 176.7 61
24 North Sulawesi 3,005.6 813 24 North Sulawesi 155.7 291
25 Southeast Sulawesi 2,865.7 552 25 West Sumatera 125.6 341
26 Papua 2,722.2 323 26 East Nusa Tenggara 81.3 520
27 Special Territory of Yogyakarta 2,683.4 2,147 27 North Kalimantan 68.4 88
28 North Kalimantan 2,235.2 325 28 Gorontalo 67.6 51
29 West Papua 1,925.4 311 29 Aceh 51.1 142
A 30 Bangka Belitung Islands 1,863.8 972 30 Bangka Belitung Islands 48.4 312
Ay 31 Gorontalo 683.6 291 31 Jambi 27.0 291
" 32 North Maluku 662.1 121 32 West Papua 10.6 121
33 Maluku 474.8 262 33 Special Territory of Yogyakarta 9.7 569
\ 34 West Sulawesi 252.9 113 34 West Sulawesi 6.5 51

TOTAL 413,535.5 96,623 TOTAL 28.666.3 56,726



E INVESTMENT REALIZATION IN JANUARY - DESEMBER 2020: BASED ON COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BKPM
Others
Us$6.2B

(21.7%)

- .

Singapore
US$9.8B
(34.1%)
/_
South Korea

Us$1.88

(6.3%)

Japan /
US$2.6B
(9.1%)
China
- ——_ uUssasB
Hong’k;gg/ (16.7%)
Us$3.58B
(12.1%)
B = Billion

18




BKPM

ol1

1  Singapore 9,779.1 15,088 Hungary Finland 52
2  China 4,842.4 3,027 44 Austria 1.2 89 86 Morocco 0.0 3
3 Hongkong 3,535.9 2,789 45 Cook Islands 11 10 87 Dominican Republic 0.0 1
4  Japan 2,588.0 8,817 46 Poland 1.1 85 88 Chile 0.0 4
5 South Korea 1,841.9 5468 47 Jordan 1.0 25 89 Djibouti 0.0 1
6 Netherlands 1,422.4 2,537 48 Czech Republic 0.8 27 90 Argentina 0.0 8
7  Malaysia 1,045.3 3,283 49 Lebanon 0.7 23 91  Brunei Darussalam 0.0 17
8  United States of America 749.7 1,471 50 Brazil 0.7 55 92 Venezuela Lo 2
9 Taiwan 454.3 948 51 Turkey 0.6 91 93 Scotland 0.0 2
10 Australia 348.6 1,562 52 Panama 0.5 40 94 Vanuatu a0 =
11  British Virgin Islands 334.3 1,416 53 Lithuania 0.5 il i Naitan 0.0 9
12 Luxembourg 209.2 356 54 Cyprus 0.4 22 96 C'han_nel L=atick 0.0 1
13 England 192.8 1,386 55 West Samoa 0.4 1 97 leerl_a 0.0 15
14 Cayman Islands 182.9 254 56 Egypt 0.4 30 98 Jamal_ca i 3
15 Canada 175.3 255 57 Portugal 0.3 19 99 Croatia — -
16 Germany 143.6 1,008 58 Anguilla 0.2 9 100 Algeria - 3
17 Swiss 130.9 554 59 Greece 0.2 23 101 ROl — -
— T 1223 30 60 Slovenia 0.2 5> 102  Mali _ 0.0 2
190 Mauritius 112.3 330 61 Pakistan 0.2 36 103 Papua New Guenia 0.0 3
20 Thailand 1121 410 62 Bulgaria 0.2 10 104 Kazakhstan 0.0 6
21 seychelles 67.2 167 63 Afghanistan 0,2 33 :g: :ahartmaR : g.g zg
22 India 57.6 833 64 Philippines 0.2 92 o2 B:ﬁz: 1O - 2
23  Belgium 27.0 381 65 Serbia 0.2 7 108 Myanmar 0.0 2
24  France 25.1 1,079 66 Bangladesh L) 15 109 Surish 0.0 16
25 United Arab Emirates 21.6 118 67 Nigeria 0.1 10 ;10 Latvia 0.0 1
26 Marshall Islands 19.6 63 68 Kuwait 0.1 13 144 Rumania 0.0 s
27  British Isles 15.4 2 69 South Africa 0.1 38 115 Macao 0.0 19
28 Ireland 15.4 47 70 Bolivia 0.1 5 113 Kongo 0.0 1
29 New Zealand 13.4 169 71 Iran 0.1 38 114 1sle of Man 0.0 2
30 TItaly 12.7 420 72 Mexico 0.1 5 115 Guinea 0.0 2
31 Spain 7.6 261 73 Iceland - 1 116 Namibia 0.0 4
32 West Samoa 7.1 98 74 V_letnam 0.0 7 117 Burkina Faso 0.0 3
33 Norway 7.0 47 75 Libya : 0.0 4 118 Liechtenstein 0.0 20
34 Qatar 6.9 2 76 Slovakia 0.0 15 319 Monaco 0.0 2
35 Saudi Arabia 5.7 47 77 Guernsey 0.0 6 120 Nicaragua 0.0 1
36 Sweden 5.0 203 78 Cameroon 0.0 1 121 Uruguay 0.0 2
37 Russia 4.6 200 79 Colombia 0.0 4 122 Bahrain 0.0 2
| 38 Denmark 2.5 183 80 Iraq 0.0 1 123 Azerbaijan 0.0 7
f 39 Ukraine 2.2 32 81 Palestina 0.0 1 124 Sierra Leone 0.0 1
40 Sri Lanka 2.0 11 82 Gibraltar 0.0 4 125 Tunisia 0.0 6
." 41 Yemen 1.9 123 83 Estonia 0.0 1 126 Sudan 0.0 1
42 Malta 1.8 10 84 Kenya 0.0 11 TOTAL 28,666.3 56,726
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BKPM DDI and FDI
Maluku and Papua Bali and N 250,000.0
Rp51.3T aTIe?:;gar:sa
(6.2%) Rp24.8T 200,000.0
(3.0%)
c
£ 150,000.0
Kalimantan 5‘,
[%2]
Rp 68.8T D 100,000.0
(8.3%)
50,000.0
Sulawesi/
Rp71.8T
(8.7%)
Java
Rp 40808 T 14,000.0
Sumatera (49.5%)
Rp 200.7 T 12,000.0
(24.3%)
10,000.0
c
S
) ) ] (S 8,000.0
Based on region, during January — December 2020 period, %
. . . . . . D
=% the highest investment realization of DDI and FDI is in Java 6,000.0
~ region, For DDI, the next one is in Sumatera followed by 4,000.0
Kalimantan, Sulawesi, Bali and Nusa Tenggara, also Maluku o000

and Papua, Meanwhile, for FDI, the next one is in Sumatera
followed by Sulawesi, Maluku and Papua, Kalimantan, also
Bali and Nusa Tenggara.

T= Trillion

214,451.0

Java

FDI
13,499.3

Java

111,623.2

Sumatera

6,188.8

Sumatera

45,422.0

Kalimantan

3,513.4

Sulawesi

21,211.2

Sulawesi

3,164.0

Maluku and
Papua

15,043.6
|

Bali and Nusa
Tenggara

1,624.2

Kalimantan

INVESTMENT REALIZATION JANUARY - DECEMBER 2020: BASED ON REGION

DDI

5,784.5

Maluku and
Papua

676.6
|

Bali and Nusa
Tenggara



4. 2015 = 2020 : Job Creation for Indonesian



TREND OF JOB CREATION FOR INDONESIAN 2015 - 2020 : QUARTERLY
BKPM

500.000

Person

450.000

400.000

350.000

300.000

250.000

200.000

150.000

100.000

50.000

TWI TWII TW Il TW Il TWII
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

HPMDN 113.342 147.868 132.595 111.006 136.560 87.039 92.017 124.843 67.807 104.225 109.711 127.228 103.982 133.602 89.622 142.478 97.914 141.153 109.475 171.629 151.166 145.311 152.457 162.401

EPMA 201.887 223.077 240.965 264.976 190.610 267.700 184.006 309.623 126.327 241.068 176.786 223.171 97.257 156.241 124.109 112.761 137.487 114.161 103.106 158.910 151.919 117.798 142.930 132.379

 Total 315.229 370.945 373.560 375.982 327.170 354.739 276.023 434.466 194.134 345.293 286.497 350.399 201.239 289.843 213.731 255.239 235.401 255.314 212,581 330.539 303.085 263.109 295.387 294.780




5.2015 - 2020 : Progress of Investment Realization



% TREND OF INVESTMENT REALIZATION 2015 - 2020 : QUARTERLY
BKPM

250
200 =
| =
S 150 -
=
-
Q.
o
100 S —
soi ‘ ‘ Iiiiii 111 |
00
all | Qi | Qv | al | all | Qi | Ql | all | Qi | all | Qi | aiv | al | al | Qi | aiv | al | al | Qi | Qv
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
woDl | 425 | 4290 | 478 | 462 | 504 | 522 | 556 | 581 | 688 | 61.0 | 649 | 676 | 764 | 806 | 847 | 869 | 87.2 | 956 | 100.7 [ 103.0 | 112.7 | 943 | 1018 | 103.6
wFDl | 821 | 922 | 925 | 99.2 | 961 | 994 | 997 | 1003 | 97.0 | 100.8 | 111.7 | 112.0 | 1089 | 957 | 89.1 | 99.0 | 107.9 | 104.9 | 105.0 | 105.3 | 980 | 976 | 107.1 | 1111
Total| 124.6 | 135.1 | 140.3 | 145.4 | 146.5 | 151.6 | 155.3 | 150.4 | 165.8 | 170.8 | 176.6 | 179.6 | 185.3 | 176.3 | 173.8 | 185.9 | 195.1 | 200.5 | 205.7 | 208.3 | 210.7 | 191.9 | 208.9 | 214.7




PROGRESS OF INVESTMENT REALIZATION OF FDI 2015 - 2020 IN US DOLLAR:

BKPM
QUARTERLY
9.0
70 M W
7.0
g 6.0
= 50
;,:,4.0 D
S 30
2.0
1.0
00 il [aun|am|aw|al|[an|am|{awv| al [aun|{am|awv| al | ain|am|av| al|an|am av|al|an|am|aw
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
=®=DI| 66 | 74 | 74 | 79 | 69 | 71 | 74 | 75 | 73 | 82 | 83 | 83 |81 | 71 |66 | 74| 72| 70| 70| 70 | 6.8 | 6.8 | 74 | 7.7

*Notes:
- 2015 (Q1, QIl, Qlll, and Q IV), exchange rate USS 1 = Rp 12,500 (based on 2015 Revised National Budget)

- 2016 (Q 1 and Q I1), exchange rate USS 1 = Rp 13,900 (based on 2016 National Budget)

- 2016 (Q Il and Q IV), exchange rate USS 1 = Rp 13,500 (based on 2016 National Budget)

-2017 (Qland Q1), exchange rate USS 1 = Rp 13,300 (based on 2017 National Budget)

-2017 (Q Il and Q IV), exchange rate USS 1 = Rp 13,400 (based on 2017 National Budget)

-2018 (Q1,Qll, Q lll, and Q 1V), exchange rate USS 1 = Rp 13,400 (based on 2018 National Budget)
-2019 (Q1, Q I, Q Il ,and Q IV), exchange rate USS 1 = Rp 15,000 (based on 2019 National Budget)
-2020 (Q1,Qll, Qlil, and Q IV), exchange rate USS 1 = Rp 14,400 (based on 2020 National Budget)




PROGRESS OF INVESTMENT REALIZATION 2015 - 2020 :
BKPM BASED ON PRIMARY, SECONDARY, TERTIARY SECTOR

800.0

&

Rp Trilin
B o
g 8
=} ©

§

.| il

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2020% 2015 - 2020
M Primary 95.0 89.0 124.7 132.1 128.3 94.8 11.5 663.9
W Secondary 236.0 335.8 274.8 222.3 216.0 272.9 33.0 1,557.8
m Tertiary 214.4 188.0 293.3 366.9 465.3 458.6 55.5 1,986.5
Total 545.4 612.8 692.8 721.3 809.6 826.3 100.0 4,208.2
s | w1 v | ww | wn | | onan
“ | % | % | % | % | % | % | %
Primary 17.1 9.5 27.7 12.8 43.6 16.6 67.4 20.5 78.9 20.4 47.6 11.5 282.3 15.8
Secondary 89.0 49.6 106.8 49.4 99.2 37.8 83.7 25.5 72.7 18.8 82.8 20.0 534.2 29.9
Tertiary 73.4 40.9 81.7 37.8 119.5 45.6 177.5 54.0 234.9 60.8 283.1 68.5 970.1 54.3
Total 179.5 100.0 216.2 100.0 262.3 100.0 328.6 100.0 386.5 100.0 413.5 100.0 1,786.6 100.0
" os T a0 a0 T aois T o 1 a0 aots 200
“ | % | % | % | % | % | % | %
Primary 77.9 21.3 61.3 15.5 81.1 18.8 64.7 16.5 49.4 11.7 47.2 114 381.6 15.8
Secondary 147.0 40.2 229.0 57.7 175.6 40.8 138.6 35.3 143.3 33.8 190.1 46.1 1,023.6 42.3
Tertiary 141.0 38.5 106.3 26.8 173.8 40.4 189.4 48.2 230.4 54.5 175.5 42.5 1,016.3 42.0
Total 365.9 100.0 396.6 100.0 430.5 100.0 392.7 100.0 423.1 100.0 412.8 100.0 2,421.6 100.0

| = Investment (Rp Trillion)
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DDI Trend By Sector: 2015 -2020

2016 2017
2015 - Livestock
|;wnzlggT Fishery Forestry Mining Rp0.8T Forestry
ini . P 6. Rp20.6 T Rp0.03 T
Mining Livestock (2.8%) Rp0.003T Rp 0'..2 ' ’()7 9%) (©3%) '()o 0%) .
Rp4.0T Forestry Rp03T (0.0%) (0.1%) , \\ : Fishery
(2.2%) RpO.5T (0.2%) . Rp0.03 T
(0.3%) ) Livestock (0.0%)
l::)sgesr\;_ Rp0.5T
(0.1%) (0.2%)
Food Crops and
Plantations FOFO,I: :::t?z:snd
Rp21.0T Rp22.0T
Food Cro;.as and (9.7%) (8.4%)
Plantations
R?GI:%T Manufacturing
’ Rp 106.8 T
Manufacturing / (#9.4%) Services
/ Rp89.0T Services Manufacturing Rp119.6 T
Services (49.6%) Rp81.7T Rp99.2 T (45.6%)
Rp734T (37.8%) (37.8%)
(40.9%)
2018 2019 2020
Forestry Mining Forest
Food Crops, Plantations and Rp3.1T Mining Forestry Rp13.8T R(:isz?:
Livestock 9%) Fishery Rp25.7T Rp9.4T Fish (3.3% (0.3'%)
Rp31.2T RpO.1T (6. (2.4%) R:oez"; Fishery
/ o
to.5%) T (0.0%) \ /— (0.1%) R(.; (;.:/s)'r
Food Crops, Plantations and ’
Livestock /
Food Crops, Plantations and Livestock Rp32.1T
Rp43.6 T (7.8%)
Minin (11.3%)
Rp 33.1
_‘ T..
] Manufacturing
) Rp727T Services
Manufacturing (18.8%) Manufacturin
Rp283.0T
Rp83.6T Rp 82.8 T T (685%)
(25.4%) (20.0
Services
Rp177.5T Services
(54.1%) Rp2349T
(60.8%)

T = Trilion
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FDI Trend By Sector: 2015 - 2020

2016 2017
2015
) Livestock Fishery
Food Crops and Plantations ) Food Crops and Plantations ivestoc US$0.1B
Livestock Fishery US$1.68 Forestry Livestock US$ 1.4 B Us$0.28 (0.3%)
Food Crops and US$0.1B USS$ 0.0 B Forestry (5.5%) US$ 0.08 B uss 0.‘?5 B (4.3%) (0.6%)
Plantations (0.3%) (0.2%) Us$0.08 (0.3%) (0.2%)
Us$ 2.0 B (0.1%) Forestry
> USS 0.05B
7.0%, .
(7.0%) Fishery \ (0.2%)
. Mining USS$ 0.04 B Mining
Mant;facturmg US§2.7B (0.1%) ussa4B
- USS 11.8B .
Mining (40.2%) (9.5%) (13.6%)
Us$4.0B )
(13.7%)
Manufacturing
Manufacturing Servi Us$13.1B
US$16.7B ervices
Services (57.6%) US$ 13.0B (40.6%)
Services US$7.8B (40.3%)
US$ 11.3 B (26.8%)
(38.5%)
Food Crops, 2019
Plantations and 2018 2020 Forestry
Livestock Fishery US$0.0B
US$1.7B Forestry Us$0.0B (0.1%)
(5.8%) Us$0.048 Mining Fishery Food Crops, Plantations and (0.2%) _\/—
(0.1%) - US$ 2.3 B... US$0.1B beers Manufacturing
o lssoeor;/ . Food Crops, (0.2%) Forestry (4.1%) US$13.2 B
y Plantations and US$0.04 B (46.1%)
(0.1%) Livestock (0.1%)
USs$0.98B
Mining (3.3%) Mining

US$ 3:1B Us$2.08
(10.4%) (7.0%)

Manufacturing
US$10.4B
(35.3%)

B = Billion

Services
us$ 14.18
(48.3%)

Manufacturing
(33.9%

Services
US$ 15.4B
(54.5%)

Services
Us$ 12.2B
(42.5%)
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DDI and FDI Trend By Sector: 2015 — 2020

2015 2016 2017
Food Crops and Plantations Livestock
Rp379T Rp13T Livestock
(7.0%) Forestry (0.2%) Forestry R(Z :;; )T
Rp09T .2%,
p o Rp13T Livestock Fisher
(0.2%) . (0.2%) Yy
Food Crops and Plantations &7, Food Cro;?s and Rp3.0T Rp0.8T
Rp42.8T | Plantations .4%) (0.1%)
Mining Fishery (7.0%) H Fishery Rp41.2T
Rp54.2T Rp0.7T “ Rp0.6T (5.9%) Forestry
(9.9%) (0.1%) (0.1%) Rp0.7T
(0.1%)
Mining
Rp 43.6
(7.0%)
Mining
Services . Rp79.1T
Rp214.4 T Manufacturing (11.4%)
Bo3m Rp236.0 T
(43.3%)
Services Manufactruing Manufacturing Services
Rp3358T Rp274.7T Rp293.4T
Rp188.0 T (50.8%) (39.7% 2.3
(30.7%) ) -
Forestry
Rp1.8T 3
Mining ’()]2‘}’ Fishery
Forest Rp42.6 T (0-2%) Rp1.3T
i Food Crops, Plantations and Forestry Fishery p 42, (0.2%)
Food Crops, Plantations and Livestock Rp3.6T Livestock Rp9.9T Rp11T (5.2%)
ey /(0.5%) Fishery Rp57.8T (1'ZV (0.1%)
7.5%,
(7-5%) Rp0.4T (7.1%) |
(0.1%)
Mining Food Crops, Plantations and
Rp 73 B_T/ Livestock
y Rp49.1T
10.2%, -
( ) Mining (5.9%)
Rp 597
(7.4%)
Manufacturing Services
Rp 2223 T Rp 458.6 T
(308%) T~ (55.5%)
Services Manufacturing Manufacturi
Rp367.0 T Rp 21597 Services Rp 272
(50.9%) (26.7 Rp 465.4 T (33.0%)
(57.5%)

T = Trilion
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DDI Trend By Location : 2015 - 2020

2015 2017 Special Territory of
East Java 2016 Others Jakarta
'::93:;)1- Rp96.6 T Rp473T
. 0
East Java (36.8%) (18.0%)
Rp46.3T
Others Others (21.4%)
Rp759T Rp90.8 T
(42.3%) West Java (42.0%)
\ Rp26.3T _\ West Java
(14.6%) Rp30.4T East Java
|t oy
. 0
Special Territory
of Jakarta Central Java
— Rp155T / Rp24.1T
(8.6%) (11.1%) RBa;;elnT/ \
p 15.
South / Central Java Special Territory / \ (5.8%) West Java
Banten
Sumatera Rp15.4T of Jakarta Central Java Rp38.4T
1 (8.6%) Rp12.4T 14.6%
Rp10.9T -6% Rp12.2T (5.7%) Rp19.9T (14.6%)
(6.1%) (5.6%) ' (7.6%)
2018 2019 Special Territory of 2020
Special Territory of Jakarta
Others Jakarta Others __— Rp62.1T :as;;a;'?
Rp 150.5 T 4917 Rp181.3T (16.0%) (p13 5%)
(45.8%) (14.9%) (46.9%) '
West Java
/_West Java R(‘;:’;;)T
—— West Java Rp49.3T 4
» 12.8Y
’ Rp42.3T (12.8%) Special Territory of
(12.9%) Jakarta
Others Rp43.0 T
——East Java Rp198.2T (10.4%)
Rp333T (47.9%)
(10.1%)
\_ | East Java / \ Riau
East Ka|imanty Central Java East Kalimantan Riau Rp45.5T Banten Rp34.1T
Rp259T Rp275T Rp22.0T o, Rp31.1T (8.3%)
P P Rp26.3T (11.8%)

T =Trilion (7.9%) (8.4%)

(5.7%) (6.8%)

(7.5%)
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FDI Trend By Location: 2015 — 2020

West Java 2017
Others 2015 West Java 2016  UssssB o West Java
Uss 12.4B US$ 5.7B Others (18.9%) SPeCIal Territory of Others US$ 5.1B
o (19.6%) US$ 12.4 B (43.0%) Jakarta US$15.2B (16.0%)
(42.3%) US$3.4B (47.0%) —
(11.7%)
Special Territory . .
Special Territory
of Jakarta Banten
US$ 3.6 B of Jakarta
N US$ 2.9 B (10.1%) USS 4.6 B
(12.4%) _
(14.2%)
East Java Papua
US$2.6B Us$1.98B \
. (8.9%) (6.0%) I Banten
East Kallmantan/ East Java South Sumatera Central Java US$3.0B
US$2.4B uignzt:ns ve M \ US$ 2.8 B US$2.4B (9.5%)
8.1% . : (7.3%)
(&4 (8.7%) (6.7%) (9.6%)
2018 2019
1 Others 2020
West Java West Java USS$ 14.0 B West Java
_— US$5.6B Others US$ 5.9 B (48.6%) / USS$ 4.8 B
Others (19.1%) Us511.88 (20.8%) (16.7%)
Us$12.3B (41.9%)
(42.0%)
Special Territory of
Special Territory of /_ Jakarta
Special Territory Jakarta U(ii ?‘.5.; )B
of Jakarta U51$ 4-9163 .
US$4.9B (14.6%)
(16.7%) . North Maluku
uUs$2.4B
(8.4%)
Banten Central Sulawesi
EastJava_~" Central Java US$ 1.8 B I / \ Banten
Uss1.3B Uss2.4B Us52.88 (6 4%) Central Java Central Sulawesi US$ 2.1 B
(8.4%) (9.6%) : Banten Us$2.78 US$ 1.8 B :
. (8.2%) US$ 1.9 B (9.7%) (6.2%) (7.5%)

B = Billion

(6.6%)
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West Java
Others 2015 Rp98.0T
Rp 2369T (18.0%)
(43.4%) —
East Java
Rp67.9T

. (12.5%)
Special Territory of
Jakarta
Rp60.7 T

DDI and FDI Trend By Location : 2015 — 2020

Others
Rp 276.8 T (45.2%)

2016

West Java
Rp 1053 T

-~

(17.2%)

East Java
Rp729T
(11.9%)

Special Territory
of Jakarta
Rp 58.8 T (9.6%)

Special Territory

2017 of Jakarta
Rp 108.6 T
Others (15.7%)

Rp 303.8T

(43.9%)

West Java
Rp 107.1T
(15.5%)

Central Java

Rp51.5T
South Sumatera (7.4%) \
. East Java
East Kalimantan ’ Rp46.8 T Banten Banten
Rp 39_4_,/ Banten (11.1%) (7.6%) \ Rp52.3T Rp 55.8 T/ R:: 66.0) T
Rp42.5T 0 9.5%
7.2% (8.5%) 8.19
(7.2%) (7.8%) (8.1%)
West Java
2018 2019 2020 Rp120.4 T
West Java West Java (14.6%)
Others Rp116.9T Rp1375T /_
Rp323.2T 7 (16.2%) (17.0%) Others
(44.9%) Others 204T
Rp381.5T R?S?) 8‘;/) Special Territory
Special 8%
Ter:)itory of (47.1%) Special Territory of of lakarta
Jakarta \ Jakarta R(;;:)!‘;;)T
_____ Rpl14.2T Rp123.9T 270
(15.8%) (15.3%)
____EastJava
Central Java Rp78.3T
\ Rp59.3T (9.5%)
(8.2%)
Central Java
East Java / \ Banten / Rp 595T
Rp51.2T Rp56.5T Banten East Java (7.4%) Banten
(7.1%) (7.8%)
Rp 48.7 T Rp 58.5T Central Java Rp 620T
(6.0%) (7.2%) Rp 50.2 (7.5%)

T = Trilion

(6.1%)
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2015

FDI Trend By Country Of Origin (TOP 5): 2015 — 2020

Singapore 2016 Others 2017 Singapore
Us$5.98 Others US$ 11.3B Us$8.4B
(20.2%) US$ 8.0 B Singapore (35.0%) /_ (26.2%)
(27.6 %) US$9.2B
T 8L7%) \
Malaysia
Us$3.0B
(10.5%) Netherlands
- US$ 1.58
(5.1%)
Japan Japan
Us$2.9B South Korea US$5.0B
Others (9.8%) Hongkong Japan USs$2.0B (15.5%)
US$ 14|19 B Us$2.28 US$5.48B (6.3%) —
(50.9%) g/ \ Netherlands (7.8%) (18.6%)
South Kor Us$ 1.3 B . Hongkong/ China
US$ 1. (4.5%) Ching_— Us$2.1 B Us$3.4B8
(4.1%) Us$ 2.7 8 (6.6%) (10.4%)
-1% (9.2%)
2020
2018 Singapore 2019 Singapore Others
Us$9.2B USs$ 6.5B US$6.1B
Others .
Others 31.4% i
US$ 10.0B (31.4%) Us$7.2B (23.1%) (21.7%) ﬂ:gagp:re
(30.7%) (25.4%) _\ 8B
~— /_ (34.1%)
South Korea
Us$1.8B
6.3%) -
> Malaysia
US$1.8B Netherlands
(6.2%) USS 2.6B China
(9.2%) Us$4.7B
(16.8%) sapan_~
Japan USS 2.6 B China
Hongkong U&i ‘;';)B Hongkong/ (9.1%) S ussassB
US$2.0B ) US$2.9B ‘ Hongk orjg (16.7%)
(6.8%) (10.2%) Japan US$3.5B
S$2.48B Us$4.3B (12.1%)
ars (8-2%) (15.3%)
B = Billion .
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FDI Trends By Main Country Of Origin : 2015 - 2020

Australia Taiwan Others
2015 Australia Tai Others
singapore USS 0.2B Uss 0.1B Uss 3.2B iwan Uss 3.48B
Others US$5.98 (0.6%) osw 2016 qiow Uff:;') B ussoas 2017 o)
US$11.2B (20.2%) / o (2.2%) Singapore
(38.3%) South Korea Singapore X \ US$ 8.4 B
Malaysia US$1.1B US$9.2B Malaysia " (26.2%
US$3.18 @.7%) (31.7%) Us$1.28 (26.2%)
(10.5%) (3.8%)
Australia /
USs$0.2B Japan Malaysia USA
(0.6%) US$2.98 US$1.1B US$2.08
(9.8%) (3.9%) (6.2% /
China
US$ 0.6 B EU Japan S‘L"Stsh ng’;a
(2.1%) Us$2.3B USA US$5.4B 6.3%
(7.7%) Us$1.2B . (6.3%) Japan
. (18.6%)
USA (4.0%) Hongkong Hongkong US$5.0B
. Uss 2. -
US$ 0.9 Hongkong South Korea uss2.28 EU China (6$ 69:)B China EU (15:5%)
(3.19 US$0.9B Us$1.28 (7.8%) US$ 2.6 B Us52.78 Us$3.48 US$3.8B
(3.2%) (4,1%) (9.0%) (9:2%) (10.4%) (11.8%)
Taiwan 2018 .
Australia Uss0.28 Others Australia Tawan 2019 Others Taiwan Australia 2020
USS$ 0.6 B (0.7%) US$3.1B US$0.3B U?j :9.62) B Us$2.18 US$0.5B USS 0.3 B
(2.0%) (10.7%) (1.2%) - (7.7%) USA (1.7%) " Others
Singapore (1.0%)
USA USS 6.5 B US$0.7B / Us$1.88B
. 6.5%
USA US$1.0B (23.1%) (2.4%) (6.5%)
US$1.2B ___Singapore (M
(4V US$9.2B - Malaysia
(31.4%) Us$1.0B
South V (3.5%) SL;rsigagpgl':
US$1.6B V / -
(5:5% S(:,ust:;((;r;a South Korea (34.1%)
e 89‘/) US$1.8B
. J e (6.4%)
Malaysia apan ~—_ China
US$1.88 US$4.9B Us$4.78 EU
16.7%
(6.1%) Hong Kon ( %) Malaysia (16.8%) Us51.98
US$2.0B Us$1.48 (6.6%)
(6.8%) (4.8%) Honek
China ongkong Japan
e U(S7$82'y3 US$2.48B Us$2.98 EU Japan USSPZ.S B | \ china
B = Billion -8%) (8.2% (10.2%) US$4.38 Hongkong US$4.88
-2%) US$3.78B (9-1%) US$3.5B
(13.0%) (15.3%) (12 1'%) (16.7%)

EU = European Union
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